## SIND ORDINANCE NO. XLIX of 1984

## THE SIND DETI LETI (AMENDMENT) ORDINANCE, 1984

[10<sup>th</sup> December, 1984]

An Ordinance to amend the Sind Deti Leti Act, 1939.

**WHEREAS** the Federal Shariat Court has directed to make **Preamble**. certain amendment in the Sind Deti Leti Act, 1939;

**AND WHEREAS** it is expedient to amend the Sind Deti Leti Act, 1939 in the manner hereinafter appearing;

**NOW, THEREFORE**, in pursuance of the Proclamation of the fifth day of July, 1977, and the Provisional Constitution Order, 1981, the Governor of Sind is pleased to make and promulgate the following Ordinance:-

- 1. (1) This Ordinance may be called the Sind Deti Leti Short title and (Amendment) Ordinance, 1984. commencement.
  - (2) It shall come into force at once.

In the Sind Deti Leti Act, 1939, in section 1, in sub-section Amendment of (3), for the word "Muhammadans", the word "Muslims" shall be substituted.